HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2018 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 194 by Representative Howard

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, change "R.S. 22:1838(F)" to "R.S. 22:1834(C) and 1838(F)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, at the beginning of line 4, change "one year" to "eighteen months"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 1, line 7, change "R.S. 22:1838(F) is" to "R.S. 22:1834(C) and 1838(F) are"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 1, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:
- 9 "\\$1834. Remittance advice; thirty-day payment standard; limitations on claim filing and audits

11 * * *

- 12 C. A Subject to the limitation provided for in R.S. 22:1838(F), a
 13 health insurance issuer that prescribes the period of time that a health care
 14 healthcare provider under contract for provision of health care healthcare
 15 services has to submit a claim for payment under pursuant to R.S. 22:1832
 16 or 1833 shall have the same prescribed period of time following payment of
 17 such the claim to perform any review or audit for purposes of reconsidering
 18 the validity of such the claim.
- 19 * * * *"
- 20 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 21 On page 1, delete line 13 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 22 "healthcare provider for healthcare services rendered in good faith and pursuant to the
- benefit plan for any reason after the expiration of eighteen months from the date the"
- 24 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- On page 1, line 16, change "one year" to "eighteen months"